



Number

: SE.01.00/A.CORSEC.00242/2024

14 November 2024

To:

Directors of PT Bursa Efek Indonesia (Indonesia Stock Exchange, "IDX")

Gedung Bursa Efek Indonesia Menara I Lantai 6 Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52 – 53 Jakarta 12190

Subject

Announcement of the Public Expose 2024 of PT Wijaya Karya

(Persero) Tbk. ("Company")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation No. I-E concerning Disclosure Obligations (Attachment to Decision of the IDX Directors No. Kep-00015/BEI/01-2021 dated 29 January 2021 on Amendments to the Regulation No. I-E concerning Disclosure Obligations), we wish to inform you that the Company will hold an Annual Public Expose on:

Day, date

: Thursday, 28 November 2024

Time Venue : 10.00 to 11.00 Western Indonesia Time (WIB)

: Online on https://bit.ly/PubexWIKA

Zoom Meeting ID: 832 0988 1389

Passcode: 319756

The Annual Public Expose will be attended by the Company's Directors. Materials for the Annual Public Expose will be announced on the IDX's website no later than 25 November 2024.

We thank you for your kind attention.

Corporate Secretariat

Mahendra Vijaya

Corporate Secretary

DISCLAIMER: